
 
 

 

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE’S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH 

College Education Development Project (CEDP) 

Kumira Mahila Degree College 

Kumira, Patkelghata, Tala Satkhira 

Web: www.kmdcollege.edu.bd 

e-mail:kumiramahiladegreecollege@gmail.com 
 

Invitation for Tenders 

 

  

 

 

 

 
Lutfun Ara Zaman 

Principal 

Kumira Mahila Degree College 

 

1 Ministry/Division Ministry of  Education 

2 Agency University Grants Commission/ National University 

3 Procuring Entity Name Principal, Kumira Mahila Degree College 

4 Procuring Entity Code N/A 

5 Procuring Entity District Dhaka 

6 Invitation for Goods 

7 Invitation Ref No Kmdc/cedp/33/G-03 

8 Date 09/09/2020 

KEY INFORMATION 

9 Procurement Method Open Tendering Method (National) 

FUNDING INFORMATION  

10 Budget and Source of Funds Development Budget (Government & IDA Credit) 

11 Development Partners International Development Association (IDA), World Bank 

PARTICULAR  INFORMATION 

12 Project  Code 224017200 

13 Project  Name College Education Development Project (CEDP) 

14 Tender Package No. G-03 

15 Tender Package Name Procurement of Furniture and fixtures for The Classrooms, Library and  Laboratories. 

16 Tender Publication Date 09/09/2020 

17 Tender Last Selling Date 28/09/2020 

18 Tender Closing Date and Time 29/09/2020 at 2.00pm 

19 Tender Opening Date and Time 29/09/2020 at 2.45pm 

20 Name & Address of the office 

Kumira Mahila Degree College 

Kumira, Patkelghata, tala, Satkhira. 

Selling Tender Document 

Receiving Tender Document 

Opening Tender Document 

21 Place /Date/Time of Pre – Tender 

Meeting (Optional) 

Will not be held 

INFORMATION FOR TENDERER 

22 Eligibility of  Tenderer  

1. The minimum years of general experience of the tenderer in the Supply of goods and related services as supplier 
is 03 (three) years. 

2. The minimum Specific experience as Supplier in supply of similar goods of at least 01 (One) Contract successfully 

completed within the last 5 (Five) years with a value of at least TK. 15,00,000/-(Fifteen Lac). 

3.  The minimum amount of liquid assets i.e working capital or credit line(s) of the  Tenderer shall be Tk  15,00,000/-

(Fifteen lac). 

4. Other requirement mentioned in TDS and PCC. 

23 Brief Description of Goods or Works Procurement of Furniture and fixtures for Seminar rooms, ICT Lab, Library, Laboratories, Classrooms and Departmental office 

rooms 

24 Brief Description of Related Services Related service shall be in accordance with Section 4: Particular Conditions of Contract, Section5, Section 6: 

Schedule of requirements, Section 7: Technical Specification 

25 Tender Document Price BDT 1,500.00 (One Thousand Five Hundred) 

26 Tender Name Location Tender Security 

Amount(Tk) 

Completion time in Months 

Procurement of Furniture and fixtures for 

The Classrooms, Library and Laboratories. 
Kumira Mahila Degree College 50,000.00 8 weeks 

27 Name of Official Inviting Tender  Lutfun Ara Zaman 

28 Designation of Official Inviting 

Tender 

IDGM 

29 Address of Official Inviting Tender Kumira Mahila Degree College, Kumira, Tala, Satkhira 

30 Contract Details of Official Inviting Tender Tel: 01711383226 Tel: 01720529262 Tel: 01712447292 

31 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever.  

http://www.kmdcollege.edu.bd/

